DIVISION 3 P w D L POINTS 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 ANGRY PIGEONS 8 6 0 2 85.5 15 9 13 12 7 7 12 11
__2 UNIVERSITYOFLIFE 8 6 _ C 0o____: 2 72 - 2,8 | 1819 | 7 W 8 |5 | | | ]
3 SYNDICATE 9 6 0 3 67 14 2 2 4 10 8 8 8 11
4  MAKING A RACKET 8 4 0 4 58 13 2 2 6 10 8 10 7
5 UNKNOWN 8 2 0 6 56 6.5 13 6 3 5 7 6.5 9
6 MUTZNUTZ 8 3 0 5 54.5 1 6 10 8 5.5 7 11 6
7 VERBALD 8 3 0 5 54 3 7 5 11 8 11 5 4
8 OUTNUMBERED 7 4 0 3 53 13 5 8 8 4 11 4
9 HASBEENS 7 3 0 4 48.5 2 7 9 10 9.5 7
10 UNTOUCHABLES 6 2 0 4 36.5 8.5 8 7 5 5 3
League table as at 3 December 2025
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS SCORE NAME TEAM TEAM STATISTICS SCORE TEAM
HIGHEST 9 BALLS - MEN 37 LEE MASTERS MUTZ NUTZ HIGHEST LEG 52 UNTOUCHABLES
HIGHEST 9 BALLS - WOMEN 29 ANNA DOHERTY VERBAL D HIGHEST AVERAGE LEG 40.2 ANGRY PIGEONS
HIGHEST 18 BALLS - MEN 59 LEE MASTERS MUTZ NUTZ HIGHEST TOTAL PINS (3 LEGS) 133 SYNDICATE
HIGHEST 18 BALLS - WOMEN 49 CARA SMITH ANGRY PIGEONS HIGHEST TOTAL PINS (6 LEGS) 257 ANGRY PIGEONS
MOST SPARES - MEN 4 RON YOUNG SYNDICATE HIGHEST AVERAGE PINS (6 LEGS) 241 ANGRY PIGEONS
MOST SPARES - WOMEN 1 CARA SMITH ANGRY PIGEONS HIGHEST TOTAL SPARES 11 UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
HIGHEST SPARE - MEN 26 ALAN UNTOUCHABLES HIGHEST SPARES PER GAME 14 UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
HIGHEST SPARE - WOMEN 16 ANNA DOHERTY VERBAL D HIGHEST POINTS PER GAME (PPG) 10.7 ANGRY PIGEONS
DIVISION 3 STATISTICS SCORE
AVERAGE LEG 36.9
AVERAGE PINS 221

AVERAGE POINTS PER WIN 10.2



Highest 9 Balls - Men

Player
LEE MASTERS
MARK KNIGHT
HAGGIS
RON YOUNG
JOHN ELLIOTT
GEORGE HOBBS
AARSON WOODLAND
JOE VOWLES
ALAN
PETE HUGHES

Team
MUTZ NUTZ
ANGRY PIGEONS
ANGRY PIGEONS
SYNDICATE
SYNDICATE
UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
UNTOUCHABLES
HASBEENS

Most Spares - Men

Player
RON YOUNG
MARK KNIGHT
WALTER WRIGLEY
LEE MASTERS
AARON WOODLAND
JOE VOWLES
GEORGE HOBBS
JOHN ELLIOTT
PETE HUGHES
HAYDEN BARNETT

Team
SYNDICATE
ANGRY PIGEONS
UNTOUCHABLES
MUTZ NUTZ
UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
SYNDICATE
HASBEENS
SYNDICATE

Score
37
32
29
29
29
28
27
26
26
25

Total
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Division 3 - Top 10 Individual Statistics 2024/25

Highest 18 Balls - Men

Player
LEE MASTERS
RON YOUNG
MARK KNIGHT
JOHN ELLIOTT
GEORGE HOBBS
AARSON WOODLAND
PETE HUGHES
JOE VOWLES
GORDON TOWNSEND
WALTER WRIGLEY

Team
MUTZ NUTZ
SYNDICATE
ANGRY PIGEONS
SYNDICATE
UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
HASBEENS
UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
HASBEENS
UNTOUCHABLES

Highest Spare - Men

Player
ALAN
MARK KNIGHT
LEE MASTERS
RON YOUNG
NEIL DOWMAN
PETE HUGHES
JEFF HAYDEN
AARON WOODLAND
JOHN ELLIOTT
GORDON TOWNSEND

Team
UNTOUCHABLES
ANGRY PIGEONS
MUTZ NUTZ
SYNDICATE
UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
HASBEENS
SYNDICATE
UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
SYNDICATE
HASBEENS

Score
59
52
51
50
49
49
49
48
48
47

Score
26
17
16
15
14
14
14
13
13
13

Highest 9 Balls - Women

Player
CARA SMITH
ANNA DOHERTY
MARY
SUE SUNDERLAND
YVONNE RAISTRICT
VIV BASKERVILLE
CHARLOTTE ENGLAND
SOPH JOHNS
ELLA
HANNAH ROBERTS

Team
ANGRY PIGEONS
VERBAL D
UNTOUCHABLES
HASBEENS
OUTNUMBERED
UNKNOWN
MAKING A RACKET
ANGRY PIGEONS
MAKING A RACKET
MAKING A RACKET

Most Spares - Women

Player
HANNAH ROBERTS
ELLA
MAGGIE MORGAN
CAROLINE NORCOTT
KELLY VOWLES
HEATHER ALEXANDER
ANNA DOHERTY
MELISSA ARTHUR
CARA SMITH
SHEILA TILLEY

Team
MAKING A RACKET
MAKING A RACKET
MAKING A RACKET
VERBAL D
UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
OUTNUMBERED
VERBAL D
OUTNUMBERED
ANGRY PIGEONS
OUTNUMBERED

Score
29
29
27
27
26
26
25
25
25
25

Total
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Highest 18 Balls - Women

Player
CARA SMITH
HANNAH ROBERTS
SOPH JOHNS
CLAIRE BUCHS
SHEILA TILLEY
SHELLY ATKIN
ANNA DOHERTY
MAGGIE MORGAN
VIV BASKERVILLE
SUE SUNDERLAND

Team
ANGRY PIGEONS
MAKING A RACKET
ANGRY PIGEONS
UNTOUCHABLES
OUTNUMBERED
VERBAL D
VERBAL D
MAKING A RACKET
UNKNOWN
HASBEENS

Highest Spare - Women

Player
ANNA DOHERTY
CARA SMITH
HANNAH ROBERTS
ELLA
HEATHER ALEXANDER
MARY WRIGLEY
KELLY VOWLES
SUE SUNDERLAND
SHEILA TILLEY
VIV BASKERVILLE

Team
VERBAL D
ANGRY PIGEONS
MAKING A RACKET
MAKING A RACKET
OUTNUMBERED
UNTOUCHABLES
UNIVERSITY OF LIFE
HASBEENS
OUTNUMBERED
UNKNOWN

Score
49
47
47
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

Score
16
15
15
14
14
14
12
12
12
12



